
General ($85,661)

Capital Outlay $611,459

Special Education $366,579

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $0.751

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.893

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,443,166

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,508,055Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $325,722,775

Owner Occupied $32,738,580

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $28,864,904

Total $387,326,259

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.9

7.9%

37.1

$46,279Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 244.346

9-12 71.284

247.923

71.583

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 332.288 336.996

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 340

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 13

District Dropout Rate 2.5%

% Special Needs Students* 16.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 31.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

98.8%

14

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 2,069

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 324

Educational Funds $16,740

Sparsity $64,889

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 325.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.4

19.1

17.4

19.3

19.2

57

2021-2022 Profile of Kadoka Area School District 35-2

Home County: Jackson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 16.658 17.490

800 Bayberry St, Kadoka, SD  57543

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $2,592,130

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,950

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,845,407

PK Instruction $22,016

Adult Instruction $0

$349,464

$44,187

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $98,708

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $161,362

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,048,396

County $47,980

State $1,576,335

Federal $1,449,853

Total $4,122,563

$744,304

$0

$0

$475,251

$332,582

$0

$0

$209,638

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,219,555 $542,220

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$230,857

$457,978

$177,722

$17,383

$1,982

$3,551

$93,694

$4,059

$0

$0

$274,380

$7,605

$153,185

$28,819

$9,377

$0

$0

$0

$0

$56,803

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$163,138 $0 $0

$0 $286,000 $0

$658,999 $136,645 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,212,576

$43,192

$0

$169,311

$323,192

$107,706

$0

$172,102

$69,311

$78,391

$0

$96,390

$0

$84,636

$687,017

$14,893

$0

$55,819

$128,695

$36,340

$0

$62,613

$20,374

$40,494

$0

$2,318

$0

$9,638

$132,784

$6,900

$0

$125,035

$9,955

$8,656

$0

$324,691

$64,510

$23,327

$0

$0

$0

$34,509

$219,297

$1,218

$0

$34,328

$11,347

$10,436

$0

$77,892

$40,104

$150,557

$0

$0

$0

$39,559

$0

$0

$0

$1,532

$0

$0

$286,000

$100,861

$86,494

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$17,159

$0

$0

$57,485

$0

$0

$0

$0

$274,380

$625

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Kadoka Area School District 35-2

Other Enterprise

$581,050

$239,241 $271,329

$4,833,570 $864,720 $585,032Total Expenditures

$3,356,808 $1,058,201 $730,367 $584,739 $474,887 $349,649


