

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Kadoka Area School District 35-2

800 Bayberry St, Kadoka, SD 57543 Home County: Jackson Area in Square Miles: 2,069

Student Data		Teaching Staff Dat	American Co	
Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	340	Average Teacher Salary	\$46,279	(ACT
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	324	Avg Years of Experience	13.9	English
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	325.00	% with Advanced Degrees	7.9%	Math
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	13	Certified Instructional Staff	37.1	Reading
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	57	Classroom Staff	0.0	Science
% Special Needs Students*	16.8%			Composite Scor
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	31.2%			Number Tested
District Dropout Rate	2.5%			*No ACT data disp
District Attendance Rate	98.8%			than ten students
Student to Staff Ratio	9.2			
Number of Graduates	14		State Aid	

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Enrollment Data					
Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip			
РК	16.658	17.490			
KG-8	244.346	247.923			
9-12	71.284	71.583			
Total	332.288	336.996			

Cost per	ADM*
----------	------

Educational Funds	\$16,740
* Includes selected expe	nditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,443,166
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$64,889
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,508,055

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 **Taxable Valuations**

Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$28,864,904 \$387,326,259
Owner Occupied	\$32,738,580
Agricultural	\$325,722,775

College Test T) *

English	17.4
Math	19.1
Reading	20.4
Science	19.3
Composite Score	19.2
Number Tested	12

splayed when less nts are reported.

Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,950

General (\$85,661) Capital Outlay \$611,459 Special Education \$366,579 Impact Aid \$2,592,130

Ending Fund Balance

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$0.751
Capital Outlay	\$1.893
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Kadoka Area School District 35-2

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,048,396	\$744,304	\$332,582	Impact Aid	\$581,050	
County	\$47,980	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,576,335	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$1,449,853	\$475,251	\$209,638	Food Service	\$239,241	\$271,329
Total	\$4,122,563	\$1,219,555	\$542,220	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,845,407	\$56,803	\$349,464	
PK Instruction	\$22,016	\$0	\$44,187	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$230,857	\$1,982	\$153,185	
Administration Services	\$457,978	\$3,551	\$28,819	
Fiscal Services	\$163,138	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$286,000	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$658,999	\$136,645	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$177,722	\$93,694	\$9,377	
Other Support Services	\$17,383	\$4,059	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$98,708	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$274,380	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$161,362	\$7,605	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$4,833,570	\$864,720	\$585,032	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,212,576	\$687,017	\$132,784	\$219,297	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$43,192	\$14,893	\$6,900	\$1,218	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$169,311	\$55,819	\$125,035	\$34,328	\$1,532	\$0
Administration Services	\$323,192	\$128,695	\$9,955	\$11,347	\$0	\$17,159
Fiscal Services	\$107,706	\$36,340	\$8,656	\$10,436	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$286,000	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$172,102	\$62,613	\$324,691	\$77,892	\$100,861	\$57,485
Transportation Services	\$69,311	\$20,374	\$64,510	\$40,104	\$86,494	\$0
Other Support Services	\$78,391	\$40,494	\$23,327	\$150,557	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$96,390	\$2,318	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$274,380
Co-Curricular	\$84,636	\$9,638	\$34,509	\$39,559	\$0	\$625
Total Expenditures	\$3,356,808	\$1,058,201	\$730,367	\$584,739	\$474,887	\$349,649

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.